

d
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.25-32 AND 33-40 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Applns. for impleadment)
(with Office Report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Viswakarma, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.

For Applicant Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

[In I.A.Nos.25-32]

[In I.A.Nos.33-40]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 25 to 32 are dismissed with liberty to the
applicants to avail appropriate remedy for vindication of
their rights.

I.A. Nos. 33 to 40 are dismissed on default.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master