

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.Nos.17-24 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 21/04/2011 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.C.Vishwakarma, Adv.

Dr.Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr.B.N.P.Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer made in the applications is rejected because the acceptance thereof would amount to allowing of the main appeal. However, the Registry is directed to list these and other connected appeals for final hearing in October, 2011.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master