

ITEM NO.101+122

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 9142-9144 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10177-10179 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 716-717 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 991 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10567 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 2293 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 3212 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7109 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7119 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7117 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7880-7882 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Civil Appeal NO. 7838 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 8335 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 8345 of 2011

WITH

C.A. No.2293/2011

Date: 11/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subramanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam S.T., Adv.

Mr. Azeem, Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.

2

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.N.P. Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Ankur Gulyani, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report says that even though respondent no.4 has been served, but he has not put up appearance so far.

Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to respondent no.4 for a date to be fixed by the office.

The matters be listed on that date after six weeks.

If any of the respondents desires to file the counter, they may do so in the meanwhile.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master