

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of the fact that counter has been filed only recently, learned counsel for the appellants prayed and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

In other matters, where counter affidavits have not been filed, respondents, if so desired, may do it within said four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master