

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH AC Nos.9142-9144/2010, CA NO.10177-10179/2010 (With application for exemption from filing O.T.), CA Nos. 716-717/2011 (with application for impleadment), CA No.991/2011, CA No.10567/2010, CA No.3212/2011 (With office report), CA No.7109/2011, CA No.7119/2011, CA No.7117/2011, CA Nos. 7880-7882/2011 (With application for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment), CA No.7838/2011, CA No.8335/2011, CA No.8345/2011, CA No.2293/2011, CA No.8687/2011, CA No.8672/2011, SLP(C) No.28359/2011 (with prayer for interim relief and office report), CA No.9731/2011, CA No.10688/2011, CA No.10546/2011, CA No.10450/2011, CA No.10549/2011, CA No.10550/2011, CA No.201/2012, CA No.208/2012, CA No.209/2012, WP(C) No.541/2011.

Date: 20/03/2012 These Appeals were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Appellant In Person,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. K. C. Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Pathak, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Dr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. N. P. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Sulabh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dass, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters on Wednesday,
the 2nd May, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master