

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 9142-9144 of 2010

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, directions, impleadment as petitioner, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 10177-10179 of 2010

(With application for exemption from filing official translation)

Civil Appeal NO. 716-717 of 2011

(With application for impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 991 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10567 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 3212 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7109 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7119 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7117 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 7880-7882 of 2011

(With application for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 7838 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 8335 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 8345 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 2293 of 2011

(With application for impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 8687 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 8672 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 28359 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9731 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10688 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10546 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10450 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10549 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 10550 of 2011

Civil Appeal NO. 201 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 208 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 209 of 2012

W.P(C) NO. 541 of 2011

(With application for interim relief and permission to file additional documents)

Civil Appeal NO. 2152 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 2151 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 2460 of 2012

W.P(C) NO. 129 of 2012

(With application for directions and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15384 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appearing parties

Appellant in Person

Mentioned By

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Kusum, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash, Adv. (in WP 541/2012)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matters on 5th September, 2012. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

| | COURT MASTER |