

"

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 57 & 58 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9165-9172 OF 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

With

I.A.No.59

(Appln. for de-tagging)

Date: 05/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma(In Person)

Mr. Ramesh Chand Srivastava(In person)

Mr. Sulabh Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.Nos.9165-9172 of 2010 is de-tagged.

I.A.No. 59 is accordingly allowed.

List Civil Appeal Nos.9165-9172 for final disposal on 3rd
December, 2013.

I.As for early hearing are disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master