

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9165-72 OF 2010, 6716 OF 2013 & SLP © 19001 OF 2013
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 49-56 IN C.A. 9165-9172 OF 2010

(For impleadment filed on 22.11.2012 by Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awdhesh Kumar Saxena & Mr. Santosh Kumar Srivastava, applicants)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 61 IN C.A. 9165-9172 OF 2010

(For impleadment filed on 05.08.2014 by Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Sh. Vimal Kumar Awasthi, applicant)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 62 IN C.A. 9165-9172 OF 2010

(For impleadment filed on 05.08.2014 by Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Sh. Ram Gopal Raghav, applicant)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN C.A. 6716 OF 2013

(For impleadment filed on 05.08.2014 by Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Sh. Bal Chand and 2 others, applicants)

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA & ORS. ETC.

...APPELLANTS/PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to passed the following order:

“Ms. Reena Singh learned counsel for the State submitted that the competent authority of the State is contemplating to take a decision. Regard being had to the order passed by this Court on 23th May, 2014, it is submitted that the State would come with some suggestions or a scheme within a period of four weeks. Let the matters be listed on 15th September, 2014 at 2.00 p.m. for further hearing.”

It is submitted that no documents has been filed in any of the matters till date.

C.A.No.6716 of 2013

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Certificate of service duly served has been received from High Court on behalf of all Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. (copy enclosed)

Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is submitted that although Ms. Alka Sinha has accepted notice on behalf of the State of U.P., but she has not entered appearance.

It is submitted that Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate has on 05.08.2014 filed an application for impleadment as party petitioner on behalf of Sh. Bal Chand and two other applicants. This I.A has been registered as I.A No. 2.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.L Janjani, Adv.
2. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
4. Mr. Ramanuj Pathak, In – person
R/o-Kallu Charasia, Pannuganj Road,
Robertganj, Sonbhadra, U.P.
5. Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, In – person
C/o D.D. Pandey, Chief Manager,
Nagar Sahakari Bank,
Robertganj, Sonbhadra, U.P.
6. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
7. Mr. Ramesh Chandra Srivastava, In-person
S/o Late Shri T.K. Srivastava R/o Ward No. 10
Churk Bazar, Churk, Sonbhadra, U.P

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR