

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9165-9172 of 2010

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos.10177-10179/2010

C.A. No.10567/2010

W.P.(C) No.541/2011

C.A. Nos.716-717/2011

C.A. No.991/2011

C.A. No. 2293/2011

C.A. No. 3212/2011

C.A. No.7109/2011

C.A. No.7117/2011

C.A. No.7119/2011

C.A. No.7838/2011

C.A. No.7880-7882/2011

C.A. No.8335/2011

C.A. No.8345/2011

C.A. No. 8672/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.8687/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.9731/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10450/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10546/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.10549/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 10550/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 10688/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

W.P.(C) No.129/2012

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.05.21

C.A. No.201/2012

16:19:04 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

C.A. No.208/2012

(With Office Report)

CA 9165-72/10

C.A. No.209/2012

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.372/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.2151/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.2152/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.2460/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.6152/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.6153/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.6154/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.6155/2012
(With Office Report for Direction)
C.A. No.6156/2012
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report for Direction)
C.A. No.6157/2012
(With Office Report for Direction)
C.A. No.6175/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. Nos.6398-6403/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.6720/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.6897/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. Nos.7861-7863/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.7864/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.7893/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.7894/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.7895/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.7896/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.7897/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.8517/2012
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.8682/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.8764/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
CA 9165-72/10

3

C.A. No.295/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.296/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 304/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 305/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.306/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 311-313/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 444/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 620/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 664/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No.1507/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No.1508/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.1833/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No.5343/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 6716/2013
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C) No.19001/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. Nos 9142-9144/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

CA 9165-72/10

4

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K.C. Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Manoj Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 12th August, 2015,
between Item Nos.1 to 5.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master